
2026 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2026 Livestock Judging

Date: 03/26/2026
Division: Junior

TEAM SCORES

Members: Hembree, Tymber
Kerrigan, Audrey
McCombs, Boone
Strasser, Grace

Coach: Melissa Coffey/Katie Edwards/T
Agent: Melissa Coffey/Katie Edwards/T

1st Place Score: 1059 McMinnCounty:

Team Name: McMinn Junior Team A

Members: Bogart, Henry
Stephens, Luke
Flynn, Gracie
Loveday, Juna

Coach: Diana Majors
Agent: Diana Majors

2nd Place Score: 1038 SevierCounty:

Team Name: Sevier County Junior Team A

Members: Baker, Sophia
Hassler, Lucy
Pelfrey, Harmony
Smith, Londyn

Coach: Sophie Hassler
Agent: Sophie Hassler

3rd Place Score: 1012 CumberlandCounty:

Team Name: Cumberland Junior Team A

Members: Harvey, Paisley
Harvey, Mattison
Mullins, Anna

Coach: Jennifer Gilbert
Agent: Jennifer Gilbert

4th Place Score: 997 ClaiborneCounty:

Team Name: Claiborne Junior Team A

Members: Dols, Graham
Hensley, Brayden
Shanks, Kimsey

Coach: Mari Wyatt
Agent: Mari Wyatt

5th Place Score: 973 LoudonCounty:

Team Name: Loudon Junior Team A

HIGH INDIVIDUAL SCORES

Participant's Name Score County
1st: Shanks, Kimsey 402.00 Loudon

2nd: Kay, Janie 400.00 Cocke

3rd: Flynn, Gracie 385.00 Sevier

4th: Kerrigan, Audrey 375.00 McMinn

5th: Lee, Kenzie 370.00 Fentress

6th: Walker, Allie 363.00 Bledsoe

7th: Pelfrey, Harmony 362.00 Cumberland

8th: Baker, Sophia 362.00 Cumberland

9th: Sane, Nolan 360.00 Cocke

10th: Harvey, Mattison 358.00 Claiborne

OTHER TEAMS:

Number of teams participating:

Number of participants:

Number of counties participating:

10
40

16

Anderson Junior Individual - 1 Members
Bledsoe Junior Team A - 3 Members
Fentress Junior Team A - 3 Members
Junior Team A - 4 Members
Roane Junior Team A - 4 Members



Ex # Contestant Name

2026 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2026 Livestock Judging Individual Judging Contest Results

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid & Legend

Official Placing
Penalty Points

4231
2 - 4 - 3

4312
3 - 3 - 3

1432
4 - 3 - 2

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8
3412

2 - 4 - 2
3241

3 - 5 - 2
1423

2 - 4 - 3
2134

2 - 2 - 2
4213

3 - 3 - 5

Rank

Judging Class Placings

J7 J8 J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6

Judging Class Scores

J7 J8 R1 R2

Scores
Reasons

Total

Score
Judging

Total

Score
Reas

Division: Junior - Sorted By Total Score

County

J1-Performance Angus Heifers 1    J2-Breeding Ewes    J3-Yearling Does    J4-Dorper Ewes 1    J5-Breeding Gilts    J6-Dorper Rams
J7-Performance Angus Heifers 2    J8-Doe Kids    T1-Questions - Dorper Rams    T2-Questions - Performance  Angus Heifers

R3

Total

Score
Beef

Total

Score
Swine

R4

Total
Shp/Goat

ScoreT1 T2

Test
Scores

131 Shanks, Kimsey 2431 3214 1432 3214 3124 4123 4021 3241 1243 48 29 50 38 41 48 40 38 332 0Loudon 40 30
109 Kay, Janie 4231 2134 1432 3124 3412 4132 4002 2134 2413 50 20 50 40 38 45 50 47 340 0Cocke 40 20
144 Flynn, Gracie 3421 3412 1423 3124 2431 1423 3853 2143 1432 40 47 48 40 39 50 48 33 345 0Sevier 20 20

133 Kerrigan, Audrey 4231 1234 1342 3214 3421 2143 3754 2341 1243 50 23 47 38 45 40 44 38 325 0McMinn 30 20

117 Lee, Kenzie 3421 3124 1432 3421 2143 1243 3705 3241 3142 40 32 50 48 27 46 40 17 300 0Fentress 30 40

104 Walker, Allie 4312 3421 4312 3214 2314 1243 3636 1243 3421 39 44 39 38 45 46 46 26 323 0Bledsoe 30 10
114 Pelfrey, Harmony 2431 3124 1423 3214 3421 1243 3627 3421 2143 48 32 48 38 45 46 34 41 332 0Cumberland 30 0

112 Baker, Sophia 2431 1324 1243 3214 3421 1423 3628 3412 1234 48 29 43 38 45 50 32 27 312 0Cumberland 30 20

110 Sane, Nolan 4321 3142 1432 3214 3124 2143 3609 3241 3124 46 41 50 38 41 40 40 14 310 0Cocke 20 30

106 Harvey, Mattison 2413 4231 3241 3421 3421 1423 35810 3124 4231 45 41 22 48 45 50 42 45 338 0Claiborne 10 10
135 Strasser, Grace 3421 4231 3142 3412 4213 1243 34811 3124 2314 40 41 40 50 24 46 42 25 308 0McMinn 30 10

101 Peters, Sophie 4312 3241 4132 2143 1423 1423 34812 2341 4123 39 35 46 22 15 50 44 47 298 0Anderson 30 20

105 Harvey, Paisley 2431 4123 4132 4321 4123 1324 34013 1432 4213 48 41 46 46 17 36 36 50 320 0Claiborne 10 10

128 Webb, Aiden 4213 1243 3412 3241 2314 2143 33914 1243 1234 47 26 36 42 45 40 46 27 309 0Hawkins 10 20
132 Hembree, Tymber 2431 3241 1432 3241 4123 2134 33615 1423 2143 48 35 50 42 17 33 40 41 306 0McMinn 20 10

139 mendoza, Elena 3214 4321 4231 3124 2413 1423 33516 4231 3421 29 47 28 40 29 50 36 26 285 0Roane 40 10

143 Stephens, Luke 2143 1342 1324 3142 2341 1243 33017 4312 2314 36 38 42 46 47 46 30 25 310 0Sevier 10 10

116 Tomamichel, Liam 4213 3214 1342 3421 3412 4231 32718 2134 2314 47 29 47 48 38 33 50 25 317 0Cumberland 0 10
123 Malone, Kaylee 1342 3124 4213 3412 3241 3214 32619 1342 4132 21 32 35 50 50 21 38 39 286 0Greene 30 10

145 Loveday, Juna 2143 1324 4312 3142 3412 4123 32320 3142 2143 36 29 39 46 38 48 36 41 313 0Sevier 0 10

103 Telle, Bennett 1423 3214 1432 3142 2413 2413 32221 3412 1234 31 29 50 46 29 38 32 27 282 0Bledsoe 20 20

137 Moser, Christine 1342 4231 4132 1243 2134 4231 31722 3214 3241 21 41 46 24 35 33 44 23 267 0Monroe 30 20
141 Moree, Wyatt 4312 3412 3412 1243 3412 4123 30923 4312 3142 39 47 36 24 38 48 30 17 279 0Roane 20 10

118 Rutherford, Kinsley 3421 2134 4231 4312 3241 3142 30224 1243 1324 40 20 28 48 50 31 46 19 282 0Fentress 0 20

351 Mike, Nettie 2341 2143 4231 3421 2134 3124 30025 1432 2341 42 23 28 48 35 27 36 31 270 0Union 10 20

126 Johnson, Konnor 2143 2134 1324 3421 3412 2314 30026 3412 2134 36 20 42 48 38 24 32 30 270 0Hawkins 10 20
107 Mullins, Anna 4123 3214 1423 2134 3124 2314 29927 4123 2413 40 29 48 24 41 24 36 47 289 0Claiborne 10 0

138 Gardner, Maggie 2143 1324 3421 4213 3412 1324 29728 3124 1234 36 29 27 32 38 36 42 27 267 0Roane 10 20

121 Reed, Bentley 1243 2314 1234 1324 2143 1243 29629 2314 1324 29 23 40 34 27 46 48 19 266 0Grainger 10 20

120 Morgan, Sadie 4123 1243 4312 3214 4321 4213 29130 3412 3142 40 26 39 38 37 42 32 17 271 0Grainger 10 10
146 Hunigan, Daphne 2431 2134 1423 3241 4123 4132 28931 3124 3214 48 20 48 42 17 45 42 17 279 0Sullivan 0 10

130 Hensley, Brayden 2143 3214 3421 4312 4321 3241 28932 3412 1423 36 29 27 48 37 19 32 41 269 0Loudon 10 10

Printed 3/26/2026 2:00:59 PM



Ex # Contestant Name

2026 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2026 Livestock Judging Individual Judging Contest Results

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid & Legend

Official Placing
Penalty Points

4231
2 - 4 - 3

4312
3 - 3 - 3

1432
4 - 3 - 2

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8
3412

2 - 4 - 2
3241

3 - 5 - 2
1423

2 - 4 - 3
2134

2 - 2 - 2
4213

3 - 3 - 5

Rank

Judging Class Placings

J7 J8 J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6

Judging Class Scores

J7 J8 R1 R2

Scores
Reasons

Total

Score
Judging

Total

Score
Reas

Division: Junior - Sorted By Total Score

County

J1-Performance Angus Heifers 1    J2-Breeding Ewes    J3-Yearling Does    J4-Dorper Ewes 1    J5-Breeding Gilts    J6-Dorper Rams
J7-Performance Angus Heifers 2    J8-Doe Kids    T1-Questions - Dorper Rams    T2-Questions - Performance  Angus Heifers

R3

Total

Score
Beef

Total

Score
Swine

R4

Total
Shp/Goat

ScoreT1 T2

Test
Scores

115 Smith, Londyn 2134 2314 3412 3412 4312 1342 28833 4132 3214 30 23 36 50 30 40 32 17 258 0Cumberland 20 10
134 McCombs, Boone 2134 3214 1423 3214 3142 3214 28534 2143 2314 30 29 48 38 36 21 48 25 275 0McMinn 10 0
102 Loyd, Ezekiel 4123 3412 3412 1423 1243 28235 1342 4123 40 0 36 50 15 46 38 47 272 0Bledsoe 0 10

129 Dols, Graham 1234 2314 2143 3421 3214 2341 28236 1342 3421 23 23 34 48 48 22 38 26 262 0Loudon 0 20

140 Moore, James 1432 2134 1243 3124 1342 4321 26137 4213 3214 27 20 43 40 26 30 38 17 241 0Roane 10 10

122 Beaver, Sadie 2143 4312 2431 4213 2341 26138 3421 4123 0 23 39 32 24 22 34 47 221 0Greene 30 10
142 Bogart, Henry 3124 2134 2314 3214 2143 1243 25939 2341 1243 22 20 24 38 27 46 44 38 259 0Sevier 0 0

119 Upchurch, Wyatt 3412 3214 3412 1243 1243 2431 25840 1423 3142 33 29 36 24 20 29 40 17 228 0Fentress 10 20

Printed 3/26/2026 2:01:00 PM



2026 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2026 Livestock Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid

Official Placing
Penalty Points

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8

Rank

Class 9 Class 10 Class 11 Class 12

Beef
Score

Team Team
Swine
Score

Team
Reasons

Score

Sorted By Rank

Team
Shp/Goat

Score
13 McMinn Junior Team A 336 375 285 348 1059

Team Member 1 : (132)  Hembree, Tymber
Team Member 2 : (133)  Kerrigan, Audrey
Team Member 3 : (134)  McCombs, Boone
Team Member 4 : (135)  Strasser, Grace

10 0 00

16 Sevier County Junior Team A 259 330 385 323 1038
Team Member 1 : (142)  Bogart, Henry
Team Member 2 : (143)  Stephens, Luke
Team Member 3 : (144)  Flynn, Gracie
Team Member 4 : (145)  Loveday, Juna

20 0 00

6 Cumberland Junior Team A 362 362 288 1012
Team Member 1 : (112)  Baker, Sophia
Team Member 2 : (113)  Hassler, Lucy
Team Member 3 : (114)  Pelfrey, Harmony
Team Member 4 : (115)  Smith, Londyn

30 0 00

3 Claiborne Junior Team A 340 358 299 997
Team Member 1 : (105)  Harvey, Paisley
Team Member 2 : (106)  Harvey, Mattison
Team Member 3 : (107)  Mullins, Anna
Team Member 4 : ()  

40 0 00

12 Loudon Junior Team A 282 289 402 973
Team Member 1 : (129)  Dols, Graham
Team Member 2 : (130)  Hensley, Brayden
Team Member 3 : (131)  Shanks, Kimsey
Team Member 4 : ()  

50 0 00

2 Bledsoe Junior Team A 282 322 363 967
Team Member 1 : (102)  Loyd, Ezekiel
Team Member 2 : (103)  Telle, Bennett
Team Member 3 : (104)  Walker, Allie
Team Member 4 : ()  

60 0 00

15 Roane Junior Team A 297 335 261 309 941
Team Member 1 : (138)  Gardner, Maggie
Team Member 2 : (139)  mendoza, Elena
Team Member 3 : (140)  Moore, James
Team Member 4 : (141)  Moree, Wyatt

70 0 00



2026 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2026 Livestock Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid

Official Placing
Penalty Points

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8

Rank

Class 9 Class 10 Class 11 Class 12

Beef
Score

Team Team
Swine
Score

Team
Reasons

Score

Sorted By Rank

Team
Shp/Goat

Score
7 Fentress Junior Team A 370 302 258 930

Team Member 1 : (117)  Lee, Kenzie
Team Member 2 : (118)  Rutherford, Kinsley
Team Member 3 : (119)  Upchurch, Wyatt
Team Member 4 : ()  

80 0 00

4 Cocke County Junior Individual 400 400
Team Member 1 : (109)  Kay, Janie
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

90 0 00

81 Cocke County Junior Individual 360 360
Team Member 1 : (110)  Sane, Nolan
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

100 0 00

1 Anderson Junior Individual 348 348
Team Member 1 : (101)  Peters, Sophie
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

110 0 00

103 Hawkins County Junior Individual 339 339
Team Member 1 : (128)  Webb, Aiden
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

120 0 00

86 Greene County Junior Individual 326 326
Team Member 1 : (123)  Malone, Kaylee
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

130 0 00

85 Monroe County Junior Individual 317 317
Team Member 1 : (137)  Moser, Christine
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

140 0 00



2026 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2026 Livestock Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid

Official Placing
Penalty Points

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8

Rank

Class 9 Class 10 Class 11 Class 12

Beef
Score

Team Team
Swine
Score

Team
Reasons

Score

Sorted By Rank

Team
Shp/Goat

Score
11 Hawkins County Junior Individual 300 300

Team Member 1 : (126)  Johnson, Konnor
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

150 0 00

99 Union County Junior Individual 300 300
Team Member 1 : (351)  Mike, Nettie
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

150 0 00

84 Grainger County Junior Individual 296 296
Team Member 1 : (121)  Reed, Bentley
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

170 0 00

8 Grainger County Junior Individual 291 291
Team Member 1 : (120)  Morgan, Sadie
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

180 0 00

18 Sullivan County Junior Individual 289 289
Team Member 1 : (146)  Hunigan, Daphne
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

190 0 00

9 Greene County Junior Individual 261 261
Team Member 1 : (122)  Beaver, Sadie
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

200 0 00

19 Junior Team A 0
Team Member 1 : (148)  _________________, ___________
Team Member 2 : (149)  _________________, ___________
Team Member 3 : (150)  _________________, ___________
Team Member 4 : (151)  _________________, ___________

210 0 00
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